

Meeting Date: July 23, 2024 Staff Report No. 24-PW-029

Honorable Mayor and Members of the Hermosa Beach City Council

ACTION MINUTES OF THE PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION MEETING OF MAY 14, 2024

(Public Works Director Joe SanClemente)

Recommended Action:

Staff recommends City Council receive and file the action minutes of the Public Works Commission meeting of May 14, 2024.

<u>Attachment:</u>

Action Minutes of the May 14,2024 Public Works Commission Meeting

Respectfully Submitted by: Joe SanClemente, Public Works Director **Approved:** Suja Lowenthal, City Manager